demonstrate some level of central government support will be required to achieve a sustainable

outcome for the portfolio for both a CHP and Council.

As noted in earlier sections of this report, MHUD have advised that the IRRS subsidy is available to net

new tenancies created. It is therefore a key recommendation of this report that further engagement

is required with MHUD to discuss the level of subsidy required to address the high level of need in the

district.

The results of the analysis of Option 2A and 2B are demonstrated in the following Table 4. The analysis

demonstrates that, as the support from Council increases (by way of equity) the yearly deficit to the

CHP reduces. Whilst full transfer of the portfolio at market value will incur a “one off” financial impact

to the Council ($20M - current book value of the portfolio), Council will no longer be experiencing the

yearly operational deficit of the portfolio.

   Page 35

TABLE 4: FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE OF OPTION 2A AND 2B (TRANSFER OF THE PORTFOLIO TO A CHP)

Scenario:

(All scenarios assume IRRS
applies to 50% of portfolio)

 A

50% equity - 50% debt

B

70% equity - 30% debt

C

99% equity – 1% debt

Equity   $6,070,000 $8,498,000 $12,018,600

Debt

(Council loan at LGNZ
rate)

 $6,070,000 $3,642,000 $121,400

CHP

Year 1 surplus/(deficit)

($505,852)

($325,729)

($64,549)

Council OPEX forecast (2024/25 LTP) ($807,969.50) ($807,969) ($807,969)

Council

Balance sheet

Reduction in OPEX/CAPEX

$20M

(book value)

2024/25-

2033/34

($13,930,00)

$37,011,612

($16,358,000)

($19,878,600)

Lease to CHP (Option 3)

To understand how leasing the portfolio to a CHP would change the financial outcome to and the

success of the CHP, modelling has been undertaken to both determine the potential cash flow impacts

(refer to Table 5). This includes the following scenarios:

• Scenario D: Portfolio retained by Council and leased by CHP. OPEX costs transferred to CHP

and CAPEX costs retained by Council.

• Scenario E: Portfolio retained by Council and leased by CHP. OPEX and CAPEX costs transferred